FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

20/12/16

11-24-1999



101207796

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM	COVER	SHEET
TRADEMARKS	ONLY	

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year X Change of Name Change of Address
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name EPODZ, INC.	Month Day Year 11/11/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Washington
	ion washington
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name EPODS, INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2601 Fourth Avenue, Fourth & Vine	Building, Suite 2400
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Seattle	WA 98121
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
FOR 93/1999 DNGUYEN 00000108 75738429	OFFICE USE ONLY
2:481 40.00 OP 100.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DENRARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Grace J. Han			
Address (line 1)	Bullivant Houser Bailey, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400			
Address (line 3)	Seattle, WA 98101-1618			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	#1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/738429 75/814035				
75/759047	75/817689			
75/811245	5			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	140.00	
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed Count ayment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco			

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

maicuted nevent.

Grace Han

Name of Person Signing

Signature

1/11/99 Date Signed

No

Daté Signed

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE/AUTHORIZATION

OF

EPODS, INC.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the records on file in this office show that the above named profit corporation was formed under the laws of the State of Washington and was issued a Certificate of Incorporation in Washington on May 28, 1999.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that as of the date of this certificate, no Articles of Dissolution have been filed, and that the corporation is duly authorized to transact business in the corporate form in the State of Washington.



Date: November 9, 1999

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



200-002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0487

A Professional Corporation

GRACE J. HAN E-mail: grace.han@bullivant.com Direct Dial: (206) 521-6548

ENCLOSURE MEMORANDUM

November 11, 1999

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation Form Cover Name & Address Change

EPODS, INC.

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed are:

X Recordation Form Cover Sheet

X Firm check No. 13775 in the amount of \$140.00

X Return postcard

 \underline{X} : Please file and process the enclosed Recordation Name and Address Change

Sheet and return the postcard indicating receipt of same. Thank you.

: For your review and your records.

: Please review and return with your comments.

: For your signature and return.

Very truly yours,

Shirley A. Mischke

Assistant to Grace J. Han

GJH:sam Enclosures

F:\Clients\19598\2\LETTERS\PTO record cov name chg.doc

RECORDED: 11/12/1999

REEL: 001991 FRAME: 0488